
STATE OF TEXAS §

§
COUNTY OF FORT BEND §

FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PROFESSIONAL

ENGINEERING SERVICES - DRAINAGE CRITERIA MANUAL

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT to the Agreement for Professional Engineering Services is

made and entered into by and between the FORT BEND COUNTY DRAINAGE DISTRICT, a

body corporate and politic under the laws of the State of Texas, acting herein by and through the

Board of Directors, hereinafter referred to as "District" and DODSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.,

hereinafter referred to as "Engineer," authorized to conduct business in the State of Texas.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, District and Engineer entered an Agreement for Professional Engineering

Services dated June 22, 2010, (collectively, the "Agreement") attached hereto as Exhibit A,

incorporated by reference as if set forth herein verbatim for all purposes. District and Engineer

desire to amend said Agreement and Amendment as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Agreement between District

and Engineer is hereby amended as follows:

A. An additional amount not-to-exceed $2,088.00 shall be available for preparation

of CD's of the final Drainage Criteria Manual and presentation of the Final

Drainage Criteria Manual to Commissioners Court/Drainage District Board of

Directors.

B. Contractor's compensation for the Project shall not exceed $10,188.00 allocated

as follows:

1. $8,100.00 for services under the Agreement; and

2. $2,088.00 for services described in Section A above.

C. This Amendment shall become effective upon execution of the District and shall

terminate on or before December 31, 2010.

D. Except as modified herein, the Agreement remains in full force and effect and has

not been modified or amended.

E. If there is a conflict between this First Amendment and the Agreement, the

provisions of this First Amendment shall prevail.

REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

First Amendment to Agreement for Professional Engineering Services

Dodson & Associates

Page 1 of 2

9/16/10 2 originals returned to Rose Ann at Drainage



EXECUTION

This Agreement shall not become effective until executed by District.

FORT BEND,COUNTY DRAINAGE DISTRICT

BY:

Robert E. HebertV

Drainage District Board Chairman

Attest:

Dianne Wilson, County Clerk

Date

4'*" J

APPROVED:

By:

Mark Vogler, Director

Drainage District

Date

CONTRACTOR: DODSON & ASSOCIATES, INC.

Craig T. MasKe, P.E., CFM

Vice President

Date

MER:Dodson & Associates.DD.3523.AMEND

AUDITOR'S CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that funds are available in the amount of $10,188 to accomplish and pay

the obligation of the Fort Bend County DcainageDistrict unden this Agreement.

Ed Sturdivant, Fort Bend County Auditor

Exhibit A: Original Agreement dated June 22, 2010

First Amendment to Agreement for Professional Engineering Services

Dodson & Associates

Page 2 of2


